AS
S

DE BL

RSoY'Ns

NQUERUCT

EN 10

BE N

D

A
m
TEM GODE
otes

"I\’l\rv 5
\I\'&I\"I 7
S
A
A

_
[l\'ls( N
vs$§1§¢‘ Q’Q?\'/v« z
'vvvvsmlvvvvy‘ y
;vvv R vvs ¥ A\ e >
/\l\l\l NN W 2\ ¥ RS
/\'\l\l NN 230N 23 A N
RN N S S % K
N /vvs S 22 0%
yvvvvv NN NSNS 23 RA NS 2
;vvvvvs AN SO ¥
AN % zvvvvs SO (% NN 3N
/\l\l\l R vvs 2\ N % X
/\'\l\l 5 I 23 Y N g
2398 vvs % 230N 23 AR N g
2N vvvs S % U ;
I\l\'\l\ vvs 22 0% % 3 ;
SO vvs AN R A A
NN AN 3 K N ]
'VV‘" A RN % 'sfvs A A
% N 55 N :vvvv vvvv A
N A RASSS R S vvs A
23 NS RASSS \I\I\I %
'\ N¢ R A 3
3 ‘\" A \\Il\‘
A W AN %, lvvv A
3 A % S vvvs g
N '\ R K N\ 3
S 2NN A A ;
A S vvs A
X \'\' 3
N I\I\I A
‘zvvvvs A
zvvvvv‘
A I\I'
NN g
230 g
A
A
J

S
vsfv
;'vvv
28 %8
N X R
N N 8%
X R
% N A
N S % AR
SN %
% SHA R
A X
84 N KA
vvvs RAAS
AN N SO
%3 wvvv
% vvv NS
LS N R A2
N N R P02
£ ‘>)\
= A}); o\
3 U5

R
ARG %
$§$§A %
;I\'\ l\l\l\l
N N 8%
N A
s X AR
2 AR SO
S8 WL vvvv X
N "\'\ \'\'\
S

1425

T\
\\

2R <A

""%scxas T
:vvs?%?s"r

:vvvv:
"$§$s$
Az‘
<}
A

4
"’8&)‘
SN
2 '§$§$\’\
'\ R
Y
4]

20
O
0
—
—
P
;’\l\l\" <A
.zvvvvvvw <3
I vvvvvvv«..
zvvvvvvvs vvs’:v
lvvvvvvv AAN 7S
N vvs NN %
"%ﬁf‘fvxgs&ngx $~$§$~
"'§$§$§t§$\$§l§ zvvvv
SN vvsm g :vv l\l\l 3
zvvvvv »vvvvvvs A
lvvvv QAA V§$§"$s$§ 4
"5‘& \$§$‘$vvvvvvs
A E§$§$§$§$§$§$"§$§$‘$§$x¢
: s:zszsés&:i%ésés’ésésé:
N »1,\Ag§$§ vs"
55 5
l

W

A

wvs

wvv

wvvv

t’§$§ts’§$§ts

wvs‘vyysgs

‘3&3&\5 5\5\ 2308

K vvvvvvvvv

"“)s ¥

2 l,v,sgyvvvs NN

® "V“Qﬁl\fsﬁls

== ‘,»4‘1y

Im
po
for rted
Amany by A
art assi ma
Fu Ista rtF
rnitu nce urni
re to itur
erSlyorf , Qld
erViCeolg mIS’ Brisb
ree sing ane
call pa Au
180 rts strali
() :BKDIEBEi “Ea
51 se '
084 pho
ne

610

1
79198




PRE-ASSEMBLY PREPARATION

BEFORE YOU START :

Choose a clean, level, spacious assembly area. Avoid hard surfaces that may damage the product
Take care when lifting. Product should be assembled as near as possible to the point of use
Ensure that you have all required contents for complete assembly

Always read the assembly instructions carefully before beginning assembly.

Keep all hardware parts and packaging out of reach of small children.

Do not over tighten the screws and bolts as this may damage the threads

oakwn =

x2

ALLOW 20 MINUTES 2 PEOPLE REQUIRED

We recommend using screw
driver to put this item together.
However if you choose to use a
power drill it must be used on
LOW SPEED (LOW TORQUE)
as too much pressure could
damage the product.

ADDITIONAL TOOLS REQUIRED

2 79198




L
R N
% I\'
«&&a
\I\I\I\'
'\I\I\I\'
'\I\I\I\'
] '\I\I\Il
2 '\I\I\l\l
NN '\I\I\I\I\
-I\I\ l\l\l\l\l\
,\I\I\ l\l\l\l\l
'I\I\I\ I\l\l\l\l\ d
(\'\I\I\ l\l\l\l\l\
"\'\'\I\ l\l\l\l\l —
.I\'\l\l\l\ l\l\l\l\l\
,\'\l\l\l\l\ '\l\l\l\l
vl\l\l\l\l\l\ ’\l\l\l\l\
«\l\l\l\l\l\l\ I\l\l\l\'\
vl\l\l\l\l\l\l\ I\I\I\I\'
I\I\I\ \I\I\I\l\ I\I\I\I\’
'I\l\l I\I\I\I\l\ f\l\l\l‘
H V\l\l\l\l\l\l\l\ f\l\l,\
'l\l\l I\I\I\I\I\ '\I\l
bl\l\l I\I\I\I\I\ '\I‘
bl\l\l\l\l\l\l\l\ X
bl\l\l\l\l\'\l\l\ L
bl\l\l\l\'\ \I\I\
bl\l\l\'\'\'\l\l
bl\l\l\ \'\'\I R
bl\l\l\'\'\'\l\
bl\l\l\'\' '\l‘
bl\l\l\'\'\',\
bl\l\l '\'\I
bl\l\l\'\l‘
bl\l\l\'\’
bl\l\l\(‘
bl\l\l\
:I\I& _
R
=

ST
RTS LI
PA

C
1p
S
PC
2
C
1p
D
AR
BO PCS
oT 2
FO s AlL
2 IDE RAL PPORTR 19 PeS
c S U
1P RS
3 TE s
EN EG
1pPC 4| c CORTL
PCS SupP
2
D EL 5 TS
ADBOAR RDPAN RT 2PCS >
HE BOA PPO 6
1 1 HEAD TING SU 1PC
1. EC S
NN LEG
co RD
1.2 BOA
AD
HE ER
13 TCH
RE
ST
1.4

ING
S?LER
W

®

©

CS
30:12p
M8x

S
18 po
1.2x13:1
M6x1.

PASHER
w

pcs
2x19:18
Méx

ING
S?EHER
W

o

CcS
12p

12431
M8x1.

PVASHER
W

@

pcs
2x19:12
M8x

Ohill

CS
8x30:8p
M

pcs
M4x30: 29

Y
KE
N

LE

ALl

:1pc
9:

X5

M4

79198




Step1:

M6x50: 18 pcs

SPRING
WASHER

®

M6x1.2x13: 18 pcs

FLAT
WASHER

M6x2x19: 18 pcs

M8x30: 4 pcs

ALLEN KEY

M4X59: 1 pc

- Attach the Headboard Legs (1.3) to the Stretcher (1.4). Using Bolts (A), Spring Washer (C), Flat Washer (D), Dowel (G)
and tighten with Allen Key (I).

- Attach the Connecting Support (1.2) to the Headboard Panel (1.1) and Headboard Legs (1.3). Using Bolts (A), Spring
Washer (C), Flat Washer (D) and tighten with Allen Key (1).

Step 2:

A A A A S A AT AT
AN
RAAARARARARARA
AR
3

2
{
W

o
O
LI
A
FOAAAR
g
AARARAAAA

3
¥ 3 2 A
2| AR
R A A A AN
AN By A
| BRI
il R
A R A A A A A A A AT AT
_ ;;§,,Qiii&\ﬂ»»:ﬁt;i:ﬁ: -Rﬂ\t\t;,:,&;g;;t;;t;t;g
AAAAAAARAAAAA]|  EAAAAAARAAAAAA
AAAAAAAARAAAA |[IEARARARAAANAAR
AN AN,
| P
ARAARANARAIANA |[IARARRNNDANANANY
AR | EAAAAARAAAAANAR
AAAANARAAAANS | I ARAANARRAAANR
AR EA AN
AARAAAAAANN [l AR AR
AAAANARAAAAAS | I ARAANARAAAANN
AR B A AR
MARAARAAIANNA (AR
%
AN 2

AR
AR
RIo0
AN
ARG
RN
MARNARZ
AR

M8x30: 12 pcs

SPRING
WASHER

®

M8x1.2x13: 12 pcs

FLAT
WASHER

M8x2x19: 12 pcs

ALLEN KEY

M4X59: 1 pc

ALY

B A

P AAAARAAR
PN

NN,

PN
GO B
AARAAAALNY, AR

A%
R

7 AR oo B 2 3
E oy aaananiss
SIARNAANAAAR 3
PUMAAAIAAAAY
A AN
VU
R AAAAAAARAAA
AR
AR
A
NN

A
3%
AAY
A5

2N
TRARAA

NAR
R AARRA
ALY

AAAAAAAAAAA
oy AN
AN AR
AN NARRRRAARAAY >
A
A

A
AN
AAAALD
ARANE
A

- Attach the Side Rails (3) to the Headboard (1) and Footboard (2). Using Bolts (B), Spring Washer (E), Flat Washer (F)
and tighten with Allen Key (I).

4

79198




Step 3:

AT

Moy
G

X

AR

BANARAARA

R

ARNANARA

B
P

Y

RN
NI

AAARARANALY
NAANAARAAY,
N

AR
A

M6x50: 2 pcs

DOWEL

M8x30: 4 pcs

M4

ALLEN KEY

X59: 1 pc

N —

A

Py
A
IR
S

AN ANAAA

VA
A
i

AR

- Attach the support legs (5) to the center rail (4). Using Bolts (A), Dowel (G) and tighten Allen Key (1).
- Insert the Center Support Rail to "U" Metal Bracket which attached on Headboard (1) and Footboard (2).

~

A
NRANAZ:

Step 4:

together.

SCREWS

M4x30: 29 pcs

\

P ARAAANAANANAR
AANNRNNY:
A
AN
N>

R
% %
R
ALY
R

R
S5

2
AN
NYVIR
RARAARS
AR

AN
AARRNANAR

R
Ay
N
AARAN
AR
RANAANS
AN

X
SARAARAN:

Not prpvided

G

22

AR

22

AN

A
ARAIRIAARAARNAN
A AAAAAAAA
AN IR
2N A

~
P
S

- Using Flat Head Screw (H) and tighten with Screwdriver to fasten Slats (6), Side Rails (3) and Center Support Rail (4)

79198




TE
LE
LY COMP
B

M

SE

AS

]
=
g

5%?31
,'vvs:
,vvv s
AN N
TS A
vvvvvs‘
.:vvvvvs‘
2 AN N
«\"\$§$§$§$§$§$§:
SR §$§$‘¢§$§$ s
\fvvsfvvbvsk‘
.:vvv I\I\l\l\l\l\
R NS vvvvvsm
wvvvvs :vvvv 4
«vvvvv I\I\I\l\l\l\4
wa A /vvvvvvs‘
SN A SRS vvvvvs‘
wvv SRS 'vvvvvs.
W /vvvvvvvvvs‘
RS vvvvvvvvvv\
% U RA vvvvvv\
o Qf%fs&f%"‘ ‘$‘$‘$§'§' g
93 Ivvs vs&fsf%&%lb\fsﬁ‘
NS §$§t§$‘$§$§'§'§$§$v§$§$§:
NN NN W BES vvvvs RN |
AN XA vvvs A AR I\I\I\
AN NN UR 235 vvvvvvs‘
AN l\l\l\ 3 wvvvvvvvvs R -
vvvv NN vvvvvvvvs vvy
o RA vvw % vvvvvvv 2
=% QQAA s;sg: vvvvvvvvv N
AR \3\%&\&3& Rﬁf‘&\ﬁf\&ﬁﬁfy
SN vgzvvs vv: wvvvvv 4
A’Qﬁﬁf‘f\ﬁf‘&ﬁf% §$§'§$s$§$§$§’§4
.lvvvvvvvv NN vvvvvs %)
,vvvvvs 235 vvv: W NS »
$§$§$§$§$§$§$§$§$§"¢§$§'< Rﬁk"ﬁfy
_ vvvvvv vvvvvw R NS
vvvvvs vvvvvvw 3 vvv‘
vvvvvvs AN, S 3 vvv,\
vvvvvv Alvvvvw SN N
vvvvvvvvvvvvv PR
vvvvvv\ A /vvw N2
vvvvvvvvvvs XA B
vvvvvvvvvs NG b2
vvvvvv NS l\l\l\& p
vvvvvs vvvvvvs&
vvvvvvs AN vvw
vvvvvv tvvvs N7
b vvvvvvvvvvvs
g SR NS vvvvv'
ERS B vvvv\»
A avvvvvvs 2
29N I\I\l\l\l\l %>
W S A 2
=N A vvv A
AN AN R
A /vvvvv
% vvvvs»
29N 'vvv
$ vvvvs&
vvvvv\
vvvvv
vvvs»
vvvv
O
N
2
%

7S]

NN

«\'\

’I\'\

AN N

A

R \'\

,e%&'

A \"\'

‘;§$§'~ -
N

7S

N
AN
\I\I\
:vvs
vvvvs
vvvvv\
wvv 8% N
l\l\l\l\l\l\l\
l\I\I\I\I\I\'\ >
< tvvvv N
<$§?$§$§333§$§3§‘V gl
<R
N A vvvsr ’
zvvs N S
XA N NS
N :vv &vvg ‘
vvvvvvs
S vvvv»
7] :$§$§$s$§$§$§4
«\'$§‘ s$§$§$§$§$§f
wvw vvvvw
.«vvw wvv 23
W A vvvse
% vvw vvv:
.vvvvv vvs;
'$§$§' §$§$§ﬁ 3
\$§¢s¢s/s¢s¢s4 2
xﬁ&ﬁﬁfxﬁﬁi ”
‘ss%éiéié*t:ﬁé&‘
,:vvvvvvv 2y
,vvvvvvv K
:vvvv l\l\l\lf
(\'l\l\l\l\l\l\l\l\
vvvvvvvvw
«’vvs :vvvs»

s&vv l\l\l\l\ K

'vvvvs A >

£\ A NI

” S N9

rvvvv

" A

/4‘ NS

kY

2
L

ILL

ITW

E_

UR

NIT

UR

ISF

TH S

AG EG

OR TH

TPU%:GETO

NO AM

DO SED
U

CA

79198
6




Amart

Product : ANDERSON QUEEN BED

ltem Code : 79198

Product Care:

As you timber is supplied from sustainable forests there will be natural variations in
surface texture and grain like knots, mineral streaks and sap runs that may affect the
finish.These differences in character are not defects, but distinctions that make each
piece of furniture unique. Our furniture is built to last. Following these steps for basic
care should protect your investment for years to come.

¢ Dust frequently with a clean damp lint-free cloth. This will help remove
abrasive build up which can damage a finish over time.

¢ Do not place hot obiects on any furniture surface. Always use a hot plate or
placemat. Laminate and lacquer finishes on table tops provide added scratch
and heat resistance to our furniture, but they can still be damaged without
proper care.

¢ Avoid exposing your furniture to strong sunlight, heat outlet, open windows or
dampness. Prolonged exposure to direct sunlight can fade the finish of your
furniture, while extreme temperature and humidity changes can cause
cracking or splitting.

¢ Do not expose your furniture to any liquids. Never allow water to sit on your
furniture. Alcohol, nail polish and perfume are also dangerous as they will
dissolve the lacquer finish on contact and may require professional repairs.

¢ Do not allow plastic to come in direct contact with your furniture. Chemicals in
the plastic of placemats etc may soften and mark the finish if left in contact
with the furniture for a period of time.

7 79198




